o BT )
Rapuio=or | \\&Nf)\ |

May kindly see the letter dated 02.07.2009 of Sri Tayyab Ahmad, Additional Civil

Rs.56,313=00, incurred in the accidental injury/\ right hin &g of his mother Smt.

Fatima Begum, from 20:09.2007 to 17.10.2007 at Jaidevi hospital & Research Center,
Delhi gate, Agra placed below at Flag ‘A’. ’

It may be recalled that the aforesaid medical reimbursement'cléim was earlier
submitted by Sri Tayyab Ahmad through his letter dated April 2008 '(Flag'ged ‘B’)

when he was posted as Additional Civil Judge (Jr.Div.), Judicial Magistrate, Hathras. The

aforesaid medical reimbursement claim was scrutinized by this Court and several

objections wege found and as such tge/{goresaid medical reimbursement claim was

returned to Sri brresht st through Court’s letter no.117Q4/IV-3085/Admin-(A-

1)Sec., dated 11.09.2008(Flagged ‘C’). Sri _ { hael re-stibmitted his
medical reimbursement ciaim after removing the objections through his letter dated
30.09.2008, but some of the bills/vouchers dated 29.10.2007, 01.11.2007,

©10.11.2007, 13.11.2007 08.1.2.2007 and 03.03.2008 were found that they ar¢ beyond

the period of treatment mentizned in essentiality certificate so the claim was returned
to him through Court's letter nc~16405/1\/--3(’)85/Admin-(A-l)Sec.’, dated 18,12.2008 (at

Flag 'D'). Sri Tayyab Ahmad has re-submitted his medical reimbursement claim

- through his letter dated 02.07.2009 (Flagged 'A') after deducting the amount. The

details of the.bill/vouchers s-here+s as undear:-

(1) dated 20.10.2007 amountingto  Rs.149=00
(il dated 01.11.2007 amounting to Rs.243=00
() dated 10.11.2007 amountingto  Rs.195=00
(V) dated 13112007~ amountingto  Rs.418=00
(V) dated ' 08.12.2007 .amounting to Rs.373=00
(VI) dated 03.03.2008 amountingto . _Rs.737=00
total amount Rs.2115=00

Now the the medical reimbursement claim of Sri Tayyab Ahmad‘ <“ds—-comes o
Rs.56,313=00 - Rs.2115:00 = Rs.54,198=00.

The claim has been checked and found that Sri Tayyab Ahmad has submitted an

Affidavit to the effect that his mother is fully dependent upon him and she has no

other sources of income (placed at Flag 'E'). Sri Tayyab Ahmad has submitted a letter
no. M.C.A/K. A/2008-09/1603, dated 27.09.2008 of The Chief Medical Officer,

Mahamaya nagar by which Sri Ahmad has obtained the Ex—posi-facto permission for

_the aforesaid treatment of his mother (placed at Flag F). Sn Ahmad has also

subrititted Essentiality Certificate and Calculation memo dluiy countersigned by Chief

Medical Officer, Hathras, prescription of concerned Doctor and @ cash memos and

other relevant papers. The Chief Medical Officer, Hathras has also verified the amount

for Rs.56,313=00 as medical reimbhursement claim on the calculation memo as weli

~ as Essentiality Certificate.

~ Judge (Sr. Div.), Meerut, regarding reimbursement of medical claim amounting to -



. LT
+ o A
In this connection it may be submitted that medical r’eimbursement,claims vof‘the
U.P. Government employees for more than Rs.40,000.00 but up to Rs.1,00,000.00 can
be sanctioned by the Head of the Department in accbr_dance with the provisions
contained in Govt. Order No,1209N-6'—2004-294/96, T.C., Dated 09.08.2004. The
'vinétant medical reimbursement claim of Sri Tayyab Ahmad, Additional Civil Judge (Sr.
Div.), Meerut pertains to Rs.54,198=00 and 'i‘t,-may be sanctioned by this Cou'rtyas’
- Head of the Department in accordance with provisions contained in G.O. Dated
09.08.2004 referred to above. |

If approved by the Hon’ble Mr. justice S.U. than, ex-post-facto perrhivssion}for the
treatment taken by Smt. Fatima Beg.u'm mother of Sri Tayyab_Ah'mad, Additional Ci\)il‘ |

\/4* Judge (Sr. Div.), Meerut, from 20.09.2007 to 17.10.2007 at Jaidevi Hospital & Research
Center, Delhi gate, Agra may be accorded under the prewteus contained in Govt.

Order‘3055/@@—8-2007-294/96_ T.C.-il, dated 11" February 20087

If further approved by his Lordship, Medical reimbursement claim-amounting to
'Rs.54,198=00 may be sanctioned to Sri Tayyab Ahmgd)ddiﬁonal Civil Judge (Sr.
w My ' : LT ' . :
B Div.), Meerut, incurred in the treatment of his $is mother Smt. Fatima Begum, from

l 20.09.2007 to 17.10.2007 at Jaidevi Hospital & Research Center, Delhi gate, Agra ?
If further approved,his Lordship.may aiso be requested to sign the draft order at

Flag ‘X’. AW
| | B

ol-

REGLSTEAR (B} | W

| NE
May kindly peruse the above office note, and : ©3-9°
may like to lay the file before Hon'kle Mr. Justice
S. Us Khan for sccording his Lordshipt!s approval as
proposed at 'a' and 'B' sbove, and His Lordship may
also ke requested kindly to slgn the drgft order at
Flag X'% » @b

3809
Reggﬁtrdr

Honbte M T SV Klan,
\_‘//,\__/\_A
(NW'W’W Sudy)
bR )(T:*M b gce e
a/'\*HUY’% om 5)‘)“ " Wd”m

(P S0 Ao |
wa\v’& v
SN VAN
o
2legq 4



" ORDER

In terms of Government Order no. 1209/V-6-2004-294/96, T.C*
dated 09.08.2004 read with Government Order No.1135/5-6-2001-
294/96, dated 27.09.2001 and Government Order No.3055/q74-8-
12007-294/96 T.C.-11, dated 11" February 2008, Sri Tayyab
Ahmad, Additional Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), Meerut is hereby
~ sanctioned. Rs.54,198.00 (Rupees Fifty qur' Thousand One
" Hundred Ninéty Eight | bnly). as reimbursement of medical
.ex"p_enses,, incurred in the treatment of his mother Smt. Fatima »

Begum, from 20.09.2007 to 17:10.2007 at Jaidevi hospital &
Research Center, Delhi gate, Agré EE -
P

JUDGE
HIGH COURT
~ ALLAHABAD

o -0



@2 ;.
%

a%?

as P

i

N e

g%

fet @)
JR (W)

Relfzr ‘(&
288 ).

S0t ot A Py

3 Fted

Digitally signe
Date: 2019.11.07
Reason: A.R.(A
Location: High

a9
4044»6-,%%”’1" € R

byS t Lal Sharma
:53:03 IST -

IN-H)

rt, AIIahabad

IR R-F35Y))0

WA

AR (Admin A)/ |.R. (M):-

May kindly see the Ietter—dated 13.07.2010 of Sri Tayyab Ahmad, Additional Civil
Judge (Sr. Div.), Meerut, amounting to Rs.1,53,223.00, incurred in the treatment of THR of
his mother Smt. Faimida Begum at Vardhman Trauma & Laparoscopy centre Pvt. Ltd,,

Muzaffarnagar for the period from 01.11.2009 to 12.11.2009 placed at Flag ‘A’

In the aforesaid letter Sri Tayyab Ahmad has stated that he admitted his mother
on 01.1.2009 at Vardhman Trauma & Laparoscopy centre Pvt. Ltd., Muzaffarnagar and the
operation of Non Cemented TH.R. Right Side had been done on 03.11.2009. On
12.11.2009 his mother heg-baen discharged from the hospital. He has further stated that
under the provision of G.0. he is submitting reference slip of the Govt. Hospital, Meerut,
ex-post-facto permission of the Divisional Medical Board, Meerut Div., Meerut and a
verification letter of Additional Director Medical Health & Family Welfare, Meerut Div.
Meerut He has requested this Court to reimburse the claim.

The claim has beén checked by this office and found that Sri Tayyab Ahmad has
submitted his medical reimbursement claim alongwith Affidavit in connection with
dependercy of his mother at Flag ‘B', a letter no. 2726/12/ M.R.C./221/2010-2011, dated
03.07.2010 at Flag 'C' of the Additional Director Medical Health and Family Welfare,
Meerut Division, Meerut by which the claim has been verified for Rs.1,53,223.00,
reference slip of District Hospitai, Meerut, I.etter no0.301/D.M.B, dated 12.05.2010 at Flag
'D' of Divisional Medical Board, Meertt Div., Meerut by which Smt. Faimida Begum has
granted ex-post-facto permission for the treatment taken at Vardhman Trauma &
Ltd.,

Certificate and Calculation mems duly verified by the Additional Director m which

Laparoscopy centre Pvt l‘dzaffamagm He has alsc 5ubm tted Essentiality
sanction-able amount is- mentior&d for Rs.1,53,223.00 alongwith original bill/ voucher:.

duly countersigned by the Dr. Mukesh Jain, M5,

In this connection it may be submitted that medical reimbursement ciaims of the
U.P. Government employees for more than Rs.1,00,000.00 but up to Rs.2,00,000.00 can
be sanctioned by the Administrative Department of the Government in accordance W|th_ _
the Order No0.1209/V-6-2004-294/96, T.C., Dd‘red' | »
09.08.2004. The instant medical reimbursement claim of Sri Tayyab Ahmad, Additional
Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), Meerut, is more than Rs.1,00,000=00 and it may be sanctioned by
the Administrative Deapartment of the Government in accordance with pr’oviéicvns
contained in G.O. Dated 09.08.2004 referred to above. ‘

provisions  contained in Govt.

if approved by the Learned Registrar Genera!}the medical reimbursement claim,
amounting to Rs.1,53,223.00 of Sri- Tayyab Ahmad, Additional Civil judge (Sr. Div.),
Meerut, incurred in the treatment of THR of his mother Smt. Faimida Begum alongwith

original bill/vouchers may be sent to the Government (containing 22 leaves) for taking »
i

necessary action? >
—é.\o
TR Cep v
o bt A2 b Pt b S .
‘ &~
L Regighan %MWCWW REGISTRAR ( B} \1-°

Submitted for Kingd perusal

%W’w and order for onwatd submisgsic
asS proposed at !

?vae .
7N O - %

(,Q//ia“ |

er/



		2019-11-07T15:53:03+0530
	High Court, Allahabad
	A.R.(ADMIN-H)




